

## **PG&E's Spring 2021 Disadvantaged Communities (DAC) Request for Offers Q&A:**

1. **Question:** I intend to submit 6 variants, but the spreadsheet only allows for four. What do I do?

**Answer:** PG&E realizes the offer form only allows for 4 variants. PG&E uploaded a modified offer form on, Thursday May 13, that allows for 6 variants.

2. **Question:** When are offers due?

**Answer:** Offers are due on June 4<sup>th</sup>. This is a date that was pushed out from the original protocol filed with the CPUC.

3. **Question:** What is the project size allowed for CS-GT projects?

**Answer:** The size allowed for CS-GT projects is less than or equal to 4.26 MWs. In the protocol filed with the CPUC, this had been a smaller number.